Case: 10-35887 10/01/2010 Page: 1 of 4 ID: 7494132 DktEntry: 1-4



Office of the Clerk United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Post Office Box 193939 San Francisco, California 94119-3939 415-355-8000

Molly C. Dwyer Clerk of Court

October 01, 2010

No.: 10-35887

D.C. Nos.: 3:09-cv-00080-TMB, 3:09-cv-00246-TMB

Short Title: Law Project for Psychiatric Ri, et al v. Osamu Matsutani,

et al

Dear Appellant/Counsel

A copy of your notice of appeal/petition has been received in the Clerk's office of the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. The U.S. Court of Appeals docket number shown above has been assigned to this case. You must indicate this Court of Appeals docket number whenever you communicate with this court regarding this case.

Please furnish this docket number immediately to the court reporter if you place an order, or have placed an order, for portions of the trial transcripts. The court reporter will need this docket number when communicating with this court.

The due dates for filing the parties' briefs and otherwise perfecting the appeal have been set by the enclosed "Time Schedule Order," pursuant to applicable FRAP rules. These dates can be extended only by court order. Failure of the appellant to comply with the time schedule order will result in automatic dismissal of the appeal. 9th Cir. R. 42-1.

Case: 10-35887 10/01/2010 Page: 2 of 4 ID: 7494132 DktEntry: 1-4

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

FILED

OCT 01 2010

MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK U.S. COURT OF APPEALS

LAW PROJECT FOR PSYCHIATRIC RIGHTS, ex rel. United States of America; DANIEL I. GRIFFIN, ex rel. United States of America,

Plaintiffs - Appellants,

V.

OSAMU H. MATSUTANI, MD; WILLIAM HOGAN, individually and as Commissioner of the Department of Health and Social Services: TAMMY SANDOVAL, individually and as Director of the Alaska Office of Children's Services; STEVE MCCOMB, individually and as Director of the Alaska Division of Juvenile Justice; WILLIAM STREUR, individually and as Director of the Alaska Division of Health Care Services; JUNEAU YOUTH SERVICES, INC., an Alaskan non-profit corporation; PROVIDENCE HEALTH & SERVICES, an Alaskan non-profit corporation; ELIZABETH BAISI, MD; JAN KIELE, MD; LINA JUDITH BAUTISTA, MD; RUTH DUKOFF, MD; KERRY OZER, MD; CLAUDIA PHILLIPS, MD; SAFEWAY, INC.; FRED MEYER STORES, INC.;

No. 10-35887

D.C. Nos. 3:09-cv-00080-TMB, 3:09-cv-00246-TMB U.S. District Court for Alaska, Anchorage

TIME SCHEDULE ORDER

SOUTHCENTRAL FOUNDATION, an Alaskan non-profit corporation; SHEILA CLARK, MD; LUCY CURTIS; BARTLETT REGIONAL HOSPITAL, an agency of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska; HEIDI F. LOPEZ-COONJOHN, MD; ROBERT D. SCHULTS, MD; MARK H. STAUFFER, MD; RONALD A. MARTINO, MD; IRVIN ROTHROCK, MD; FAIRBANKS PSYCHIATRIC AND NEUROLOGIC CLINIC, PC; ALTERNATIVES COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, DBA Denali Family Services; ANCHORAGE COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, an Alaskan non-profit corporation; PENINSULA COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES OF ALASKA, INC.; THOMSON REUTERS (HEALTHCARE) INC.: WAL-MART STORES, INC.; FRONTLINE HOSPITAL, LLC, DBA North Star Hospital; FAMILY CENTERED SERVICES OF ALASKA. INC., an Alaska corporation,

Defendants - Appellees.

The parties shall meet the following time schedule.

If there were reported hearings, the parties shall designate and, if necessary, cross-designate the transcripts pursuant to 9th Cir. R. 10-3.1. If there were no reported hearings, the transcript deadlines do not apply.

Fri., October 8, 2010

Mediation Questionnaire due. If your registration for Appellate ECF is confirmed after this date, the Mediation Questionnaire is due within one day of Case: 10-35887 10/01/2010 Page: 4 of 4 ID: 7494132 DktEntry: 1-4

receiving the email from PACER confirming your

registration.

Mon., November 1, 2010 Transcript shall be ordered.

Mon., November 29, 2010 Transcript shall be filed by court reporter.

Mon., January 10, 2011 Appellant's opening brief and excerpts of record shall

be served and filed pursuant to FRAP 32 and 9th Cir.

R. 32-1.

Wed., February 9, 2011 Appellees' answering brief and excerpts of record

shall be served and filed pursuant to FRAP 32 and

9th Cir. R. 32-1.

The optional appellant's reply brief shall be filed and served within fourteen days of service of the appellees' brief, pursuant to FRAP 32 and 9th Cir. R. 32-1.

Failure of the appellant to comply with the Time Schedule Order will result in automatic dismissal of the appeal. See 9th Cir. R. 42-1.

FOR THE COURT:

Molly C. Dwyer Clerk of Court

Gerald Rosen Deputy Clerk